2022 Business Account Fee Structure

Basic Business Checking

Up to 20 deposited items per month.........cccoeene.ee. FREE
Items exceeding monthly max.......ccccveeeveeenanee $0.25/item
Up to $1,000 in currency transactions per month....FREE
Currency transactions exceeding $1,000/month.......... 1%

Business Advantage Checking

Up to 80 deposited items per month..........cccuee... FREE
Items exceeding monthly maX........cccceeeeerennene. $0.15/item
Up to $10,000 in currency transactions per month..FREE
Currency transactions exceeding $10,000/month...0.9%
Fee waived on avg daily balance of $10,0000.......510.00

Business Optimum Checking

Up to 200 deposited items per month....................... FREE
Iltems exceeding monthly max.................. $0.10 per item
Up to $25,000 in currency transactions per month..FREE
Currency deposits exceeding $25,000 per month...0.75%
Fee waived on avg daily balance of $25,000..........525.00

Per Deposit COrrection......c..oveeevevesseenieneenieeevennens $5.00
Per Draft Charge......cueceeeeeeeee e eeeereveveeee e e eveenes $1.00
Per Bulk Deposit over monthly minimum................. $5.00
Per Change Order.......ooeee et $20.00
SWEEP Charge...uoueieeeeeeee ettt eesssvenes up to $3.00
Per Statement COPY...rnnrnenereenssesereeereresevenns $3.00
ACCOUNT PriNTaciiceciie et $1.00
Per ChECK COPY.oourirreceereerierereveerevesesessessessaesesssesene $1.00
Primary ChecK. ..t $10.00
Wire XFer OUL.....ocueceieeeceie et e e ses e seeees $35.00
Overdraft Xfer......oiveeeeeeeece e ceeereereaene, up to $5.00
OD Privilege w/fee......covevvuvvvevnennnee. $500.00/$1,000.00
ACH OriginatioN......ccccvveveveeeeeeeeeeveeere e ses s $3.00

ATM and Card Fees:

DEbIt/ALM Card... oo eeeeeeeee ettt et ete et e eeseeeae Free
Mainstreet ATM Withdrawal.........ccccceiveieineiecicnenns Free
Non-Mainstreet ATM Withdrawal........ccccccoverenrunnnnee $1.00
Replacement Cards........oceveereeeererrererreeeseeeeserssenens $5.00

Online Banking Fees:

Online/Phone Access/Bill Payer.........cocveveeeveevereennnes Free
Loan Payments by Web (outside)........cccceeveveereennnies $7.00
Loan Payments by phone(outside).........ccccevveuennnee. $12.00

Other Fees:

Returned DEPOSIt.......coueeeeceereeeeieiree et essee s e $10.00
SEOP PAYMENT...cvivevereceeieceerete ettt s $20.00
Statement Balancing......ccccceeveeveveeecienienienene. $20.00/Hour
Wire XFer IN.ceeeierece e e Free
Subject 10 FEE Cap....civeeeeererer ettt e seeses e No
Cashier's CheCK.....cc.vrie vt st $2.00
MONEY OFAEN vt ee st s rer s e ssaeae s $2.00
Research/Reconcilement.......cccvveiveeevienenen. $20.00/Hour
Non-Sufficient FUNAS......c.ccvveinee e e $27.50
Overdraft Privilege.......ovveveeveeee e $27.50
Garnishment/Lien Admin......ccooeeeeeeeceeeeeeee e $15.00
Item Coll-Domestic/Foreign.......cc.cveene.e. $10.00/$20.00
DOrmMant ACCOUNT.......oeueutereeeecerireireseeseeeeeceees e ee s $5.00
ESCheatment. ... $50.00

COllRCEIONS ettt e ereren e e eens $15.00



